
Belgium

Weekday Date Timeframe

Sunday 21.07.24

Sunday 25.08.24

France
Weekday Date Timeframe

Sunday 23.06.24 00:00-22:00

Sunday 30.06.24 00:00-22:00

Saturday 06.07.24 07:00-19:00

Sunday 07.07.24 00:00-22:00

Saturday 13.07.24 07:00-19:00

Sunday 14.07.24 00:00-22:00

Saturday 20.07.24 07:00-19:00

Sunday 21.07.24 00:00-22:00

Saturday 27.07.24 07:00-19:00

Sunday 28.07.24 00:00-22:00

Saturday 03.08.24 07:00-19:00

Sunday 04.08.24 00:00-22:00

Saturday 10.08.24 07:00-19:00

Sunday 11.08.24 00:00-22:00

Thursday 15.08.24 00:00-23:59

Saturday 17.08.24 07:00-19:00

Sunday 18.08.24 00:00-22:00

Saturday 24.08.24 07:00-19:00

Sunday 25.08.24 00:00-22:00



Italy
Weekday Date Timeframe

Saturday 01.07-24 - 31.08.24 07:00-22:00

Sunday 01.07.24 - 31.08.24 07:00-22:00

Friday 26.07.24 16:00-22:00

Friday 02.08.24 16:00-22:00

Friday 09.08.24 16:00-22:00

Thursday 15.08.24 07:00-22:00

Croatia
Weekday Date Timeframe

Sunday 01.06.24 - 31.08.24 12:00-23:00

Saturday 01.06.24 04:00-14:00

Saturday 08.06.24 04:00-14:00

Saturday 15.06.24 04:00-14:00

Saturday 22.06.24 04:00-14:00

Saturday 29.06.24 04:00-14:00

Saturday 06.07.24 04:00-14:00

Saturday 13.07.24 04:00-14:00

Saturday 20.07.24 04:00-14:00

Saturday 27.07.24 04:00-14:00

Saturday 03.08.24 04:00-14:00

Saturday 10.08.24 04:00-14:00

Saturday 17.08.24 04:00-14:00

Saturday 24.08.24 04:00-14:00

Saturday 31.08.24 04:00-14:00



Liechtenstein
Weekday Date Timeframe

Public Holidays 01.06.24 - 31.08.24 00:00-23:59

All days 01.06.24 - 31.08.24 22:00-05:00

Sunday 01.06.24 - 31.08.24 00:00-24:00

Poland
Weekday Date Timeframe

Friday 21.06.24 - 31.08.24 18:00-22:00

Saturday 21.06.24 - 31.08.24 08:00-14:00

Sunday 21.06.24 - 31.08.24 08:00-22:00

Thursday 15.08.24 00:00-22:00

Portugal
Weekday Date Timeframe

Monday 10.06.24

Trucks and vehicle combinations with a permissible total 

weight of more than 7.5 tonnes are prohibited from driving, 

from the day before a public holiday from 22:00 until 22:00 on 

the holiday itself.

Thursday 15.08.24

Trucks and vehicle combinations with a permissible total 

weight of more than 7.5 tonnes are prohibited from driving, 

from the day before a public holiday from 22:00 until 22:00 on 

the holiday itself.



Switzerland
Weekday Date Timeframe

Public Holidays 01.06.24 - 31.08.24 00:00-24:00

All days 01.06.24 - 31.08.24 22:00-05:00

Sunday 02.06.24 00:00-24:00

Sunday 09.06.24 00:00-24:00

Sunday 16.06.24 00:00-24:00

Sunday 23.06.24 00:00-24:00

Sunday 30.06.24 00:00-24:00

Sunday 07.07.24 00:00-24:00

Sunday 14.07.24 00:00-24:00

Sunday 21.07.24 00:00-24:00

Sunday 28.07.24 00:00-24:00

Sunday 04.08.24 00:00-24:00

Sunday 11.08.24 00:00-24:00

Sunday 18.08.24 00:00-24:00

Sunday 25.08.24 00:00-24:00

Slovakia
Weekday Date Timeframe

Saturday 01.07.24 - 31.07.24 07:00-20:00

Sunday 01.07.24 - 31.07.24 00:00-22:00

Saturday 01.08.24 - 31.08.24 07:00-20:00

Sunday 01.08.24 - 31.08.24 00:00-22:00



Slovenia
Weekday Date Timeframe

Saturday 29.06.24 08:00-13:00

Saturday 06.07.24 08:00-13:00

Saturday 13.07.24 08:00-13:00

Saturday 20.07.24 08:00-13:00

Saturday 27.07.24 08:00-13:00

Saturday 03.08.24 08:00-13:00

Saturday 10.08.24 08:00-13:00

Saturday 17.08.24 08:00-13:00

Saturday 24.08.24 08:00-13:00

Saturday 31.08.24 08:00-13:00

Spain
Weekday Date Timeframe

Thursday 15.08.24

Trucks and vehicle combinations with a permissible total 

weight of more than 7.5 tonnes are prohibited from driving, 

from the day before a public holiday from 22:00 until 22:00 on 

the holiday itself.

The Czech Republic
Weekday Date Timeframe

Friday 05.07.24 - 30.08.24 17:00-21:00

Saturday 06.07.24 - 31.08.24 07:00-13:00

Sunday 07.07.24 - 25.08.24 13:00-22:00



Germany
Weekday Date Timeframe

Saturday 01.07.24 - 31.07.24 07:00-20:00

Saturday 01.08.24 - 31.08.24 07:00-20:00

Sunday 01.06.24 - 31.08.24 00:00-22:00

Hungary
Weekday Date Timeframe

Sunday 01.06.24 - 31.08.24 00:00-22:00

Saturday 06.07.24 15:00-00:00

Saturday 13.07.24 15:00-00:00

Saturday 20.07.24 15:00-00:00

Saturday 27.07.24 15:00-00:00

Austria
Weekday Date Timeframe

Saturday 01.06.24 - 31.08.24 07:00-15:00

Weekends 01.06.24 - 31.08.24 Saturday at 15:00 to Sunday at 22:00

All days 01.06.24 - 31.08.24 22:00-05:00


